logo

NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB

id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id

600 KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1 KKTNFDDITKKYGA MRLG
269 KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1 . KPKKLEEISKKFGA IMRLG
228 SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1 . KPKKLEEISKKFGA IMRLG
194 SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1 . KPKKLEEISKKFGA IMRLG
159 SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1 . KPKKLEEISKKFGA IMRLG
527 SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454 .1 . KPKKLDEISKKFGA IMRLG
499 SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1 . IMRLG
453 Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1 . i MRLG
408 SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1 . MRLG

625 LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1 IMR G
1088606 ACFCT9 RS02080 WP 412520427.1
115 BSU 16940 NP 389576.2

1313 DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1

1245 Cj1673c YP 002345041.1

1211 C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1

1214 NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1

1334 RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1

1389 A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1 . IEKWNFGKG IM
1130 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 IEKSFGKGI\IM
1124 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 IEKBFGKGEIM
1123 0K783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1 IEKNFGKGI\IM
1427 RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1 . IEK[NFGKG IM
1165 A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1 IEKWNFGKG IMRLG
1142 GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1 IEKIWNFGKG IMRLG
1022 ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1 IEKNFGKWY MRLG
1074 ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1 IEKWNFGKN| MRLG

1205 PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1

consensus Ik DL skok ok ok ok

S
S
S
S
S
S
)
S
S
S
S
P
S
S
S
P
S
)
S
S
S
S
)
S
S
S

GS QLD

PN

E
HALGVGGYPKGR
T

101 1T

NKR



logo

Y
|

LY 05 ATl o8 IR g e BT

NTDB id 600 Kw2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1 I EIYGPESSGKTT IDIGIL,IL, 154
NTDB id 269 KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1 I EIYGPESSGKTT ARENQKIAGGIWNAF IDAEHALDPEAYARRALGVN DELL SQPD GEQ 153
NTDB id 228 SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1 I EIYGPESSGKTT A[NRQKIAGGINNAFIDAEHALDPI\YARWALGVN DELL SQPD GEQ 153
NTDB id 194 SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1 I EIYGPESSGKTT ARENQKIAGGIWNAF IDAEHALDPEA\YARWALGVN DELL SQPD GEQ 153
NTDB id 159 SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1 I EIYGPESSGKTT ANRQKINGGINNAFIDAEHALDPI\YAERWALGVN DELL SQPD GEQ 153
NTDB id 527 SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1 I EIYGPESSGKTT ANFENQKIAGGIWNAF IDAEHALDPEA\YARWALGVN DELL SQPD GEQ 153
NTDB id 499 SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1 I EIYGPESSGKTT ARENQKIAGGIWNAF IDAEHALDPIAYALWALGVN DELL SQPD 153
NTDB id 453 Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1 I EIYGPESSGKTT ANFNQKINGGIWNAF IDAEHALDPIA\YARWALGVN DELL QPD GEQ 153
NTDB id 408 SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1 I EIYGPESSGKTT ARENQKDIGGIWNAF IDAEHALDPEAYARWALGVN DELL SQPD 153
NTDB id 625 LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1 I EIYGPESSGKTT AIRUQKNGGIWNA TIDAERJA DPIYAWWNLGVN D LL SQPD 140
NTDB id 1088606 ACFCT9 RS02080 WP 412520427.1 [RERREeIIRIIe) GNE AIYQKNGGIWNAF IDAEHALDPWUY AIAL GV HLFi SQPDREIGEQ 139
NTDB id 115 BSU 16940 NP 389576.2 I E YGPESSGKTT AIYQRNGGAENAF IDAEHALDPWUYAMSLGVN ELL SQPD GEQ 138
NTDB id 1313 DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1 IREIYGPES[EGKTT ARFNQKEAGGINGAF IDAEHALDPWUYARSALGVNIWDELL SQPDRIGEQ 152
NTDB id 1245 Cj1673c YP 002345041.1 I EIYGPESSGKTT AINYQKINGG\Y¥AF IDAEHALDRUY ARSYLGVNID Lfj SQPDIYGEQ 139
NTDB id 1211 C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1 I EIYGPESSGKTT AINMQKNGGUAMAF IDAEHALDY Y AJQILGV g¥ RILL SQPD GEQ 141
NTDB id 1214 NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1 I EIYGPESSGKTT AIMEOKINGGUASAF IDAEHALDUIY AJQHLGV &LL SQPD GEQ 141
NTDB id 1334 RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1 I EIYGPESSGKTT AIFNQKWGGIWNAF IDAEHAJD)USSIY AI¥SL.G N EL © SQPDIYGEQ 148
NTDB id 1389 A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1 I EIYGPESSGKTT AWAQKFYN¥AF IDAEHALDP|YY ABYLGVNIDELL SQPDRGEQ 156
NTDB id 1130 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 I EI GPESSGKTT UCAF DAEHARDPWYARISLGV]Y ELM SQPD GEQ 140
NTDB id 1124 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 I EI GPESSGKTT UEGAF DAEHARDPWUYAIBNLGVIY ELM SQPD GEQ 140
NTDB id 1123 O0K783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1 I EI GPESSGKTT VUEGAF DAEHAIJDPNYABRISLGV]Y ELM SQPD GEQ 140
NTDB id 1427 RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1 EIYGPESSGKTT INYAFIDAEHALDENY ASLGV)Y [§ LL SQPD GEQ 148
NTDB id 1165 A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1 I EI GPESSGKTT IYNSAF IDAEHALDPYYAJSMLGVN DELL SQPD GEQ 139
NTDB id 1142 GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1 I EI GPESSGKTT YNSAFIDAEHALDPYYAJQMLGVN DELL SQPD GEQ 139
NTDB id 1022 ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1 I EIYGPESSGKTT INMAFIDAEHALDPNYAMSLGV  DMLL SQPDEBIGEQ 139
NTDB id 1074 ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1 I EIYGPESSGKTT INSAFIDAEHALDPNYAIASLGV DRLL SQPDRGEQ 139
NTDB id 1205 PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1 I EIYGPESSGKTT SQPD GEQ 139
consensus x5k | R A U Pk DD Dkl H Plskokokokok Dofokok DD Dok DD Dok Dok Dok ko Dokokok |k



» NS

50, AL Sl g ol EETT AP

NTDB id 600 KWw2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1 G MGDSEVGLQAR . 233
NTDB id 269 KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1 GDHMGDSHVGLQAR . 232
NTDB id 228 SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1 GDMGDSHVGLQAR . 232
NTDB id 194 SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1 GDHMGDSHVGLQAR . 232
NTDB id 159 SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1 GDMGDSHVGLQAR . 232
NTDB id 527 SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1 GDMGDSHVGLQAR . 232
NTDB id 499 SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1 GDMGDSHVGLQAR . 232
NTDB id 453 Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1 GDMGDSHVGLQAR . 232
NTDB id 408 SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1 GDHMGDSHVGLQAR . 232
NTDB id 625 LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1 G MGD HVGLQAR . 219
NTDB id 1088606 ACFCT9 RS02080 WP 412520427.1 G MGD HVGLQAR . 218
NTDB id 115 BSU 16940 NP 389576.2 GDMGDSHVGLQAR . 217
NTDB id 1313 DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1 GDMGDSIHIGLQAR . 231
NTDB id 1245 Cj1673c YP 002345041.1 GDMGD[NHVGLQAR 219
NTDB id 1211 C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1 GDMGD[NHVGLQAR 221
NTDB id 1214 NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1 GDMGD[NHVGLQAR 221
NTDB id 1334 RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1 GDMGDS  GLEIAR . 227
NTDB id 1389 A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1 GDMGDSH GLQAR . 235
NTDB id 1130 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 GDMGDSHVGLQAR . 219
NTDB id 1124 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 GDMGDSHVGLQAR . 219
NTDB id 1123 0K783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1 GDMGDSHVGLQAR . 219
NTDB id 1427 RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1 MGD [WEGLQAR . 227
NTDB id 1165 A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1 MGDSH GLQAR . 218
NTDB id 1142 GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1 MGDSH GLQAR . 218
NTDB id 1022 ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1 MGDSH GLQAR . 218
NTDB id 1074 ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1 MGDSH GLQAR . 218
NTDB id 1205 PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1 MGD HVGLQAR . 218

consensus P NN N NN e N ey Iy Ry oy R R o e e e R R NN



logo

NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB

id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id

600
269
228
194
159
527
499
453
408
625

KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1
KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1
SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1

SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1

SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1
SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1
SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1
Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1

SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1

LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1
1088606 ACFCT9 RS02080 WP 412520427.1

115 BSU 16940 NP 389576.2

1313
1245
1211
1214
1334
1389
1130
1124
1123
1427
1165
1142
1022
1074
1205

consensus

DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1
Cj1673c YP 002345041.1

C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1
NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1
RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1
A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1
NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1
NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1
0K783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1
RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1
A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1
GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1
ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1
ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1
PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1

S\/RLDlRKﬂﬂKTI Kok MELK K KNK/{F el

IMGSTKIEEGS.GDNKTQ

GNTQIKGTG . DQK
GNTQIKGTG.DQK
GNTQIKGTG.DQK
GNTQIKGTG.DQK
GSTQIKGTG.DQK
GSTQIKGTG.DQK
GTTQIKGTG.DQK
GNTQIKGTG . EQK

CGV..
TGS....
TGS. ...

.KDG
.KKG
.KKG
.KKG
.KKG
.KEG
.KEG
.KEG
.KEG
.KEG

—EEEEEEEE T
%ééhhéhHHé

.L.KQNEQH
SLSDTGKIKDKSGEV

KVVKNKVAPPF
KVVKNKVAPPF
KVVKNKVAPPF
KVVKNKVAPPF
KVVKNKVAPPF
KVVKNKVAPPF
KVVKNKVAPPF
KVVKNKVAPPF
KVVKNKVAPPF
KVVKNKVAPPF
KVVKNKVAPPF
KVVKNKVAPPF
KEVKNKVARPF
KVVKNKVAPPF
KVVKNKVAPPF
KVVKNKVAPPF
KVVKNKVAPPF
KVVKNKVAPPF
KV KNKVAPPF
KV KNKVAPPF
KV KNKVAPPF
KVVKNKVAPPF
KVVKNK AEPF
KVVKNK ARPF
KVVKNK APPF
KVVKNK APPF
KVVKNKVAPPF

KDDL Lol bk %

L

IMYGEGIS
IMYGEGIS
IMYGEGIS
IMYGEGIS
IMYGEGIS
IMYGEGIS
IMYGEGIS
IfHYGEGIS
IMYG GIS
IMYG GIS
IMYGEGIS

IM GEGIS
IM GEGIS
IMYGEG S
IMYGEGIS

sk Pkl x

V05 vl ks A

IM GEGISSTGEL

QUUU!XN:X!X‘?I!XN:XZ

* kokk b kskxk |

312
311
311
311
311
311
311
311
311
294
293
292
307
294
296
296
307
310
294
294
294
302
293
293
293
293
293



logo

NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB

id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id

600
269
228
194
159
527
499
453
408
625

1088606 ACFCT9 RS02080 WP 412520427.1

115

1313
1245
1211
1214
1334
1389
1130
1124
1123
1427
1165
1142
1022
1074
1205

consensus

KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1
KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1
SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1

SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1

SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1
SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1
SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1
Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1

SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1

LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1

BSU 16940 NP 389576.2

DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1
Cj1673c YP 002345041.1

C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1
NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1
RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1
A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1
NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1
NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1
0K783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1
RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1
A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1
GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1
ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1
ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1
PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1

bl G .

DZZNW:XW?:!XN!XZ

QNSM
ESI

3

* %

Lot By s BB, wmebEe  wnEEV. LDLODE

LDDSEVAETEEETTA....SKTKAKAKKEEKAVETEEIELELED.
IDGEEVSEQDTENKK. . .. . .PKKEEA. .VNEEVPLDLGDE
IDGEEVSEQDTENKK. . .. . .PKKEEA. .VNEEVPLDLGDE
IDGEEVSEQDTENKK. . .. . .PKKEEA. .VNEEVPLDLGDE
IDGEEVSEQDTENKK. . .. . .PKKEEA. .VNEEVPLDLGDE
IDGEEAAE. .. .SKK.... .VAQVDS..VNEEVTLDLGDE

[CRoNo oo o]

IDGEEIAE....SKK.... ...AAQVDS..VNEEVTLDLGDE
LEESEEESAMAVASE. .......... E....... TDDLALDLDNG
IEEDNTEEKQSSKEK........... ETDEK. .ADKNLVLELDDT
SDVPEEDLPTTEDEQ....INILPDDSTEE...............
FDGDVEEKEEKEAEK. ... .NNENASLFEEE...............
DNNGVVQQQAEETQE....®....LEFEE. . ..............

MAATRAGNAGEAPALAPAPAAPEAABA . .. ... ... ... ... .. ... . ...

EGMI..... SGSEDD. .EGEE. ........ ... ... ... ......
NEEI..... MPLPDE. .PLEEME. ... ..................
NEETI..... MPLPDE. .PLEEME. ... ..................
..... VLKATASDSNBESDVEEFSEEE......L.......
..... TEGTQDETDGER......PEE...............
..... TEGTQDETDGER......PEE...............
..... TEGTQDETDGER......PEE...............

..... AVTLA.EEVEED. . ... ... ... ...
..... QLIAETSSAARDVEFGAVPEEF..............
..... QLIAETSSAARDVEFGAVPEEF..............
..... QTAA .HDETEEEPDLL. .ES................
..... GAVQ.I.EDEEEPDLL..LES...............
..... TKATPVAEDLADADI . ... ...

*

387
381
381
381
381
377
377
373
378
355
354
348
363
343
347
347
343
372
348
348
348
352
354
354
349
349
347



logo

LEIELEE
NTDB id 600 KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1 ....... 387
NTDB id 269 KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1 LEIEIEE 388
NTDB id 228 SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1 LEIEIEE 388
NTDB id 194 SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1 LEIEIEE 388
NTDB id 159 SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1 LEIEIEE 388
NTDB id 527 SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1 LEIEIEE 384
NTDB id 499 SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1 LEIEIEE 384
NTDB id 453 Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1 IEIED.. 378
NTDB id 408 SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1 IELED.. 383
NTDB id 625 LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1 ....... 355
NTDB id 1088606 ACFCT9 RS02080 WP 412520427.1 ....... 354
NTDB id 115 BSU 16940 NP 389576.2 ....... 348
NTDB id 1313 DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1 ....... 363
NTDB id 1245 Cj1673c YP 002345041.1 ....... 343
NTDB id 1211 C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1 ....... 347
NTDB id 1214 NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1 ....... 347
NTDB id 1334 RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1 ....... 343
NTDB id 1389 A4US4 RSO7560 WP 021112712.1 ....... 372
NTDB id 1130 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 ....... 348
NTDB id 1124 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 ....... 348
NTDB id 1123 0K783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1 ....... 348
NTDB id 1427 RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1 ....... 352
NTDB id 1165 A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1  ....... 354
NTDB id 1142 GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1 ....... 354
NTDB id 1022 ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1 ....... 349
NTDB id 1074 ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1 ....... 349
NTDB id 1205 PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1  wuuu... 347

consensus

X non conserved
B similar
il >50% conserved



