

logo

NTDB id 600 KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1	387
NTDB id 269 KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1	LEIEIEE	388
NTDB id 228 SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1	LEIEIEE	388
NTDB id 194 SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1	LEIEIEE	388
NTDB id 159 SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1	LEIEIEE	388
NTDB id 527 SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1	LEIEIEE	384
NTDB id 499 SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1	LEIEIEE	384
NTDB id 453 Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1	IEIED..	378
NTDB id 408 SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1	IELED..	383
NTDB id 625 LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1	355
NTDB id 1088606 ACFCT9 RS02080 WP 412520427.1	354
NTDB id 115 BSU 16940 NP 389576.2	348
NTDB id 1313 DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1	363
NTDB id 1245 Cj1673c YP 002345041.1	343
NTDB id 1211 C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1	347
NTDB id 1214 NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1	347
NTDB id 1334 RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1	343
NTDB id 1389 A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1	372
NTDB id 1130 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1	348
NTDB id 1124 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1	348
NTDB id 1123 OK783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1	348
NTDB id 1427 RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1	352
NTDB id 1165 A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1	354
NTDB id 1142 GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1	354
NTDB id 1022 ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1	349
NTDB id 1074 ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1	349
NTDB id 1205 PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1	347

consensus

non conserved
 similar
 ≥ 50% conserved